Welcome to the MayFlower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club Agility Trial!

What can we say? What better club to welcome in 2021? Thank you MPWCC for bringing us into the New Year with 2 days of agility trials.
Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com

preferably so I may have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413-283-4490. Best of luck

for a clean run!

e [Confirmation Information| Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

. |Jump Height Cards| This trial will NOT have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will not be
measured, due to Covid rules.

. There will be no food provided, due to Covid guidelines.

. There is plenty of crating upstairs. Please cover your crate if your dog doesn’t like other dogs walking near its’ crate and crate
at the end of the aisle.

. Exhibitors can set up any time after 7:00am for the trial weekend.

OLUNTEERS| All volunteers will tickets for the worker's raffle.  If you can help, please sign up the day of the show.

Directions to Trial Site
From the South (Nashua):Rt. 3 / Everett Turnpike (North) to Manchester 1-293/101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). American K-9 Country is located
on Rt. 101, approximately 6 miles from the Rt. 114 interchange. (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)
From the South (Boston):I-93 North to Manchester 1-293 to 101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at
the blinking yellow light.)
From the North (Concord): I-93 South to I-293 toward 101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the
blinking yellow light.)
From the West: Rt. 101 East towards Manchester / Bedford. Watch for Salzburg Square Shopping Complex. American K-9 Country is approximately 1 mile on the left, passed
Salzburg Square, at blinking yellow light across from Camp Road.
From the East Coast: Rt. 101 West towards Manchester / Bedford. Follow Rt. 101 West (Bedford - Milford). American K-9 Country is located on Rt. 101, approximately 6 miles
from the Rt. 114 interchange. (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
24C-4” FAST (all levels) Premier Std

XIM Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std
XIM JWW Open/P JWW  Nov A/B/P JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

4-24C” Premier IWW  X/M JWW Open/P JWW  Nov A/B/P JWW
T2B XIM Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com
There will be SPLIT WALK THRU?’s for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS and FAST.
All other classes will have one walk thru
Saturday X/M Std & JWW  24-20 will walk/walk/run. 16-12 will walk, 8-4 will walk, 16 -4 will run.
Sunday X/M Std & JWW 4-8 will walk, 12-16 will walk, 4-16 will run. 20-24 will walk/walk/run.
FAST - 24-20 will walk/walk, 16-4 will walk and 24-4 will run.
Premier Std -24-20 will walk, 16-4 will walk, 24-4 will run
Premier JIWW will have one walk thru.
T2B- 4-8 will walk, 12-16 will walk, 4-16 will run. 20-24 will walk/run.
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
FAST

Total all levels

# of dogs
all levels
4
31
10
2
13
61

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Premier Standard

# of dogs

1
1
18
7
11
38

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs

Excellent A/B/P

8
42
18
8
18
3
97

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Standard

20

16

8
Total Open/Open P

# of dogs

Open/Open P
5

4
4
13

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Standard

24

20

16

8
Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Novice A/B/IP

3
8
1
3
15

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs

Excellent A/B/P

9
41
16
8
20
3
97

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Jumpers

24

20

16

8
Total Open/Open P

# of dogs

Open/Open P
1

5
2
3
11

Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Novice A/B/P

- W = W oo =

Linda Syner

Armband
24016
20060
16026
12014
8037

Linda Syner
Armband

20046
24002
20061
16029

8039

Linda Syner

Armband
24016
20062
16033
12016

8040
4005

Linda Syner

Armband
20057
16014
8026

Linda Syner

Armband
24010
20041
16008
8031

Linda Syner

Armband
24016
20062
16033
12016
8040
4005

Linda Syner

Armband
24003
20040
16014
8026

Linda Syner

Armband
24006
20055
16017
12013
8031

Range
20034
20004
16002
12008

8006

Range

20046
24002
20004
16011

8006

Range
20034
16021
16001
12001

8006
4001

Range
20020
16006

8011

Range
24006
20001
16008

8009

Range
20034
16021
16001
12001

8001
4001

Range
24003
20013
16006

8018

Range
24006
20001
16008
12013

8009

Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021

Jump Height # of dogs
Premier
Jumpers

8 9

12 3

16 6

20 8

24 2
Total 28
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

4 4

8 22

12 12

16 19

20 27

24 8
Total Excellent A/B/P 92
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P

8 3

16 1

20 5
Total Open/Open P 9
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

8 3

12 2

16 3

20 4

24 3
Total Novice A/B/IP 15
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
T2B

4 2

8 16

12 10

16 10

20 18

24 6
Total 62
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P

4 5

8 22

12 12

16 20

20 28

24 8
Total Excellent A/B/P 95
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P

8 4

20 1

24 1
Total Open/Open P 6
Ring#: 1 Sunday, January 3, 2021
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P

8 5

16 1

20 4

24 1
Total Novice A/B/P 1

Linda Syner
Armband
Range

8010 - 8039

12002 - 12007
16007 - 16030
20006 - 20059
24002 - 24011

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
4002 - 4005
8001 - 8041
12001 - 12016
16002 - 16034
16021 - 20062
20034 - 24014

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
8018 - 8026
16010 - 16010
20013 - 20040

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
8009 - 8031
12012 - 12013
16008 - 16017
20001 - 20057
24006 - 24010

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
4001 - 4004
8002 - 8038
12002 - 12013
16005 - 16030
20001 - 20058
20034 - 24014

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
4001 - 4005
8001 - 8041
12001 - 12016
16002 - 16034
16021 - 20062
20034 - 24014

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
8011 - 8026
20020 - 20020
24007 - 24007

Linda Syner
Armband
Range
8002 - 8031
16008 - 16008
20001 - 20033
24006 - 24006



