Welcome to the MayFlower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club Agility Trial!

What can we say? What better club to welcome in 2021? Thank you MPWCC for bringing us into the New Year with 2 days of agility trials. Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413-283-4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

- Confirmation Information Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will NOT have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will not be measured, due to Covid rules.
- Food There will be no food provided, due to Covid guidelines.
- <u>Crating</u> There is plenty of crating upstairs. Please cover your crate if your dog doesn't like other dogs walking near its' crate and crate at the end of the aisle.
- Set Up Exhibitors can set up any time after 7:00am for the trial weekend.
- VOLUNTEERS All volunteers will tickets for the worker's raffle. If you can help, please sign up the day of the show.

Directions to Trial Site

From the South (Nashua):Rt. 3 / Everett Turnpike (North) to Manchester I-293/101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). American K-9 Country is located on Rt. 101, approximately 6 miles from the Rt. 114 interchange. (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)

From the South (Boston): I-93 North to Manchester I-293 to 101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)

From the North (Concord): I-93 South to I-293 toward 101 West. Follow signs towards 101 West (Bedford - Milford). (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)

From the West: Rt. 101 East towards Manchester / Bedford. Watch for Salzburg Square Shopping Complex. American K-9 Country is approximately 1 mile on the left, passed Salzburg Square, at blinking yellow light across from Camp Road.

From the East Coast: Rt. 101 West towards Manchester / Bedford. Follow Rt. 101 West (Bedford - Milford). American K-9 Country is located on Rt. 101, approximately 6 miles from the Rt. 114 interchange. (AK9C is on the right, across from Camp Road at the blinking yellow light.)

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

24C-4" FAST (all levels) Premier Std

X/M Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std X/M JWW Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

4-24C" Premier JWW X/M JWW Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW T2B X/M Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,

Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS and FAST.

All other classes will have one walk thru

Saturday X/M Std & JWW 24-20 will walk/walk/run. 16-12 will walk, 8-4 will walk, 16 -4 will run. Sunday X/M Std & JWW 4-8 will walk, 12-16 will walk, 4-16 will run. 20-24 will walk/walk/run.

FAST – 24-20 will walk/walk, 16-4 will walk and 24-4 will run.

Premier Std -24-20 will walk, 16-4 will walk, 24-4 will run

Premier JWW will have one walk thru.

T2B- 4-8 will walk, 12-16 will walk, 4-16 will run. 20-24 will walk/run.

lump Height	ay, January 2, 2021 # of dogs	Linda Syner	_	Jump Height	ay, January 3, 2021 # of dogs	Linda Syi Armband
AST	all levels	Armband	Range	Premier		Range
24	4	24016	20034	Jumpers		
20	31	20060	20004	8	9	8010 - 8039
16	10	16026	16002	12	3	12002 - 1200
12	2	12014	12008	16	6	16007 - 1603
8	13	8037	8006	20	8	20006 - 2005
Total all levels	61			24	2	
	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Syner				24002 - 2401
_		Liliua Syllei		Total	28	
lump Height	# of dogs		_	Ring#: 1 Sund	ay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
Premier Standard		Armband	Range	Jump Height Jumpers	# of dogs Excellent A/B/P	Armband Range
24C	1	20046	20046	4	4	4002 - 4005
24	1	24002	24002	8	22	8001 - 8041
20	18	20061	20004	12	12	12001 - 120
16	7	16029	16011	16	19	16002 - 160
8	11	8039	8006	20	27	16021 - 200
Гotal	38	0000	0000	24	8	
otai	00			= :		20034 - 240
				Total Excellent A/B/P	92	
Ring#: 1 Saturd	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Syner		Ring#: 1 Sund	ay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
Jump Height # of dogs				Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
	•	اء مرم طموس	Dones	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
tandard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	8 8		8018 - 8026
24	8	24016	20034		3	
20	42	20062	16021	16	l F	16010 - 160
16	18	16033	16001	20	5	20013 - 200
12	8	12016	12001	Total Open/Open P	9	
8	18	8040	8006	Ring#: 1 Sund	ay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
4	3	4005	4001	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
otal Excellent A/B/P	97			Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
ing#• 1 Saturd	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Syner		8	3	8009 - 8031
_	-	Linda Synci				
ump Height	# of dogs		_	12	2	12012 - 120
tandard	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	16	3	16008 - 160
20	5	20057	20020	20	4	20001 - 200
16	4	16014	16006	24	3	24006 – 240
8	4	8026	8011	Total Novice A/B/P	15	
otal Open/Open P	13			Ring#: 1 Sund	lay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Cumar		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
		Linda Syner			# or dogs	_
ump Height	# of dogs		_	T2B	0	Range
tandard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	4	2	4001 - 4004
24	3	24010	24006	8	16	8002 - 8038
20	8	20041	20001	12	10	12002 - 120
16	1	16008	16008	16	10	16005 - 160
8	3	8031	8009	20	18	20001 - 200
otal Novice A/B/P	15			24	6	20034 - 240
010.1101.007.42/.				Total	62	
					ay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
Ring#: 1 Saturday, January 2, 2021		Linda Syner				Armband
ump Height	# of dogs			Jump Height	# of dogs	
umpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
24	9	24016	20034	4	5	4001 - 4005
	•	20062		8	22	8001 - 8041
20	41		16021	12	12	12001 - 120
16	16	16033	16001	16	20	16002 - 160
12	8	12016	12001	20	28	16021 - 200
8	20	8040	8001	24	8	20034 - 240
1	3	4005	4001	Total Excellent A/B/P	95	20004 - 240
otal Excellent A/B/P	97					T . 1 .
ing#: 1 Saturd	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Syner			lay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
ump Height	# of dogs			Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
. •		ا ما مسر ۸	Danes	Standard	Open/Open P	Range
umpers	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	8		8011 - 8026
24	1	24003	24003	20	1	20020 - 200
20	5	20040	20013	24	1	24007 - 240
16	2	16014	16006	Total Open/Open P	6	27001 - 240
8	3	8026	8018		0 0004	
otal Open/Open P	11				ay, January 3, 2021	Linda Sy
	ay, January 2, 2021	Linda Syner		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
		Linua Syner		Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range
ump Height	# of dogs		_	8	5	8002 - 8031
umpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	16	1	
24	1	24006	24006		·	16008 - 160
20	8	20055	20001	20	4	20001 - 200
	3	16017	16008	24	1	24006 - 240
16	•			Total Novice A/B/P	11	
16 12	1	12012	12013			
16 12 8	1 3	12013 8031	12013 8009			